502530165 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWIN D. NEAS	09/03/2013
MICHAEL K. HANDLEY	09/03/2013
KEVIN S. MARCHITTO	09/24/2013
STEVE T. FLOCK	09/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHD BIOSCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	3185-A RAMPART ROAD
Internal Address:	0922 CAMPUS DELIVERY
City:	FORT COLLINS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13967080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)268-0065

 Phone:
 303-268-0066

 Email:
 jslate@sbiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE

Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0557.05US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIANGQIONG LIU, #L0719

PATENT REEL: 031391 FRAME: 0065

CH \$40,00

502530165

Signature:	/Jiangqiong Liu/
Date:	10/11/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_Executed_Combined# source=Assignment_Executed_Combined# source=Assignment_Executed_Combined# source=Assignment_Executed_Combined# source=Assignment_Executed_Combined#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031391 FRAME: 0066

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled "Wound Care Products with Peracid Compositions" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 14, 2013 as Application Serial No. 13/967,080, and

WHEREAS, CHD Bioscience, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at Research Innovation Ctr. at CSU, 3185-A Rampart Road, 0922 Campus Delivery, Fort Collins, CO 80523, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

	9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the one) has signed below. Date: 9/3/20/3 Addi	Edwin D. Neas ress: 8202 Weld County Road Nunn, CO 80648
2013, by Edwin D. Neas.	ed before me this 3 day of <u>September</u> 2016 Alghanie Reneau Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20124050083 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2016

1 of 3

Date: <u>03 SEPT 2013</u>	and a
Date. <u>00 26F1 2013</u>	Michael K. Handley
Address:	2049 Ridge West Dr.
	Windsor, CO 80550
	· ghapassasserances quantum construction of the construction of th
C. P	STEPHANIE RENEAU NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF <u>(Mado</u>)	STATE OF COLORADO
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>Jacines</u>)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 201
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor 2013, by Michael K. Handley.	· ·
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: My commiss	
Witness my hand and official seal.	of the first of the same
My commission expires: Wilgust 1/2016	Figurie / Jeneder
V	Notary Public
Date:	
	Kevin S. Marchitto
Address:	15403 West 51st Place
	Golden, CO 80403
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF , ss.	
)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	me this day of
0, by Kevin S. Marchitto.	,
Vitness my hand and official seal.	
My commission expires:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled "Wound Care Products with Peracid Compositions" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 14, 2013 as Application Serial No. 13/967,080, and

WHEREAS, CHD Bioscience, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at Research Innovation Ctr. at CSU, 3185-A Rampart Road, 0922 Campus Delivery, Fort Collins, CO 80523, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date:		
	Address:	Edwin D. Neas 8202 Weld County Road Nunn, CO 80648
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) s)	SS.
The foregoing instrument was ackno 20, by Edwin D. Neas.	wledged befo	ore me this day of,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:		
		Notary Public

Date:	
Address:	Michael K. Handley 2049 Ridge West Dr. Windsor, CO 80550
STATE OF)	ss.
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bel 20, by Michael K. Handley.	fore me this day of,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	
	Notary Public
Date: 9-21-13 Address:	Kevin S. Marchitto 15403 West 51st Place Golden, CO 80403
COUNTY OF SINGUESTON	SS.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bef 20 <u>5</u> , by Kevin S. Marchitto.	fore me this 24 day of State Wood,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 12113615	Llood Milu
	Notary Public 7

MOTION FAMILE - STATE OF COLUMNICO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/21/2015

Date: 9/24//3

Address:

Steve T. Flock 13379 West 61st Place Arvada, CO 80004

STATE OF JOINGO

COUNTY OF _

SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of light of v. 20\infty by Steve T. Flock.

Witness my hand and official seal.
My commission expires:

Motary Public

SHEETER & SPALES HOTIVISH PASSAC - STATE OF COLUMNSO ANY COMMISSION SPACES OFFICE

S:\ClientFolders\0557 (CHD Bioscience)\05\US\Assignment.docx

3 of 3